

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12423 OF 2015

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited ....Petitioner

V/S

The Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation ....Respondent

None for petitioner

None for respondent

**CORAM : N.M. JAMDAR, J**

**DATE : 13th June, 2017**

**P.C. :**

None for both parties. Stand Over to 07/11/2017.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**