

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12423 OF 2015

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation ...Respondent

Ms. Priyam Sharma, i/b. Crawford Baylay & Co. for Petitioner.
None for Respondent.

CORAM : Advait M. Sethna, J.

DATED : 17 December 2025

P.C.:-

1. Heard Ms. Sharma, learned counsel for the Petitioner. She would request that as the matter is not listed since a long time she needs some time to obtain appropriate instructions.
2. However, considering that the matter relates to the year 2015, list on **23 December 2025**.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)